09-22-1999 **U.S. Department of Commerce** FORM PTO-1619A Parentano (rademack Offic Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027 **PATENT** 101151538 HY RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET SEP TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies) **Submission Type** Conveyance Type X **Assignment Security Agreement** New Resubmission (Non-Recordation) License Change of Name **Document ID#** Correction of PTO Error Other Merger Frame # Reel # U.S. Government (For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies) **Corrective Document** Reel # Frame # Departmental File Secret File Conveying Party(ies) Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached **Execution Date** Month Day Year Name (line 1) BAKER HUGHES INCORPORATED 80 09 99 Name (line 2) Execution Date Month Day Year Second Party Name (line 1) Name (line 2) Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Fred L. Goldsberry If document to be recorded Name (line 1) is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United Name (line 2) States, an appointment of a domestic Address (line 1) 3222 Candleknoll representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Address (line 2) Assignment.) Address (line 3) | Spring 77388 Texas City State/Country **Domestic Representative Name and Address** Enter for the first Receiving Party only. Name Paul S. Madan MADAN, MOSSMAN & SRIRAM, P.C. Address (line 1) Address (line 2) 2603 Augusta, Suite 700 Address (line 3) Houston, Texas 77057 Address (line 4) FOR OFFICE USE ONLY /**2**1/1999 DNGUYEN 00000193 08906671 #C:581 40.00 OP Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington,

D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, BA-12231

FORM PTO-1619B Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027		Page 2		J.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number (713) 266-1130				
Name	Paul S. Madan			
Address (line 1)	MADAN, MOSSMAN & SRIRA	M, P.C.		
Address (line 2)	2603 Augusta, Suite 700			
Address (line 3)	Houston, Texas 77057			
Address (line 4)				
Pages	Enter the total number of pagincluding any attachments.	ges of the attached conveyand	ce document	# 2
Enter either the Pate 08/906,671 If this document is signed by the firs	Number(s) or Patent Num ne Patent Application Number or the Patent Application Number(s) ent Application Number(s) s being filed together with a new Pater at named executing inventor.	Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTI	Patent Number Pa	er(s) Month Day Year
Enter PCT application number only if a U.S. Application Number PCT				
Number of P	roperties Enter the total	al number of properties involv	ved. # 1	
Fee Amount	Fee Amount fo	or Properties Listed (37 CFR	3.41): \$ 40.00	
Deposit	Account payment by deposit account or if addit Do	eposit Account Number:	unt.) #	
	A	uthorization to charge additional	l fees: Yes	No

Statement and Signature

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as

indicated herein.

Kaushik P. Sriram

Name of Person Signing

16 Sep 1999 Date

ASSIGNMENT OF UNITED STATES PATENT RIGHTS

WHEREAS, BAKER HUGHES INCORPORATED, (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR"), a

Delaware corporation, having a principal place of business at 3900 Essex Lane, Suite 1200, Houston, Texas

USA, is desirous of transferring whatever right, title and interest ASSIGNOR owns in the inventions

described in the in U.S. Letters Patents and patent applications and the patents which may issue from said

patent applications listed on Schedule A attached hereto, all of which are hereinafter referred to as

"PATENT RIGHTS:"

WHEREAS, Fred L. Goldsberry, an individual, having a principal place of business at 3222

Candleknoll, Spring, Texas 77388 USA, (hereinafter collectively referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous

of acquiring the right, title and interest in, to and under the PATENT RIGHTS and the inventions covered

thereby;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable

consideration to ASSIGNOR, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR has sold, assigned,

transferred and set over, and by these presents does sell, assign, transfer and set over unto said ASSIGNEE

whatever right, title and interest it owns in and to the PATENT RIGHTS, including all divisions,

continuations, continuations-in-part and substitutions thereof, including all reissues, renewals and extensions

thereof, for United States, the same to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE for its own use and enjoyment,

and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the end of the term

or terms for which the said patent application is or may be granted or reissued as fully and entirely as the

same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR, if this assignment and sale had not been made;

together with all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of said patent application, with the right

to sue for and collect the same for its own use and enjoyment, and for use and enjoyment of its successors,

assigns or other legal representatives.

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to

issue the PATENT RIGHTS to ASSIGNEE in accordance with the terms of this instrument, ASSIGNOR

PATENT

REEL: 010245 FRAME: 0777

does not warrant the validity of the PATENT RIGHTS.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we hereby set our hands this 9 day of 44, 1999.

BAKER HUGHES INCORPORATED

Name: Linda

Linda J. Smith

Title: Corporate Secretary

STATE OF

)

COUNTY OF

BEFORE ME, the undersigned, a Notary Public, on this day personally appeared Sincle J. Smith name known to me to be the person and officer whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that the same were the acts of said BAKER HUGHES INCORPORATED, a corporation, and that he has executed the same as the act of such a corporation for the purpose and consideration therein expressed, and in the capacity therein stated.

Given under my hand and seal of office, this <u>9</u> day of <u>August</u>, 1999.

DORA LEE ROBERTSON
Notary Public, State of Texas
Commission Expires 10-20-2001

Notary Public

Dora Dee Robertse

PATENT REEL: 010245 FRAME: 0778

SCHEDULE A

U.S. PATENT APPLICATIONS

U.S.S.N. DATE FILED

08/906,671 05-Aug-1997

(pat-app.us)

PATENT
RECORDED: 09/20/1999 REEL: 010245 FRAME: 0779